



December 8, 2023

Sojitz Corporation

Sojitz Receives Daiwa IR's Grand Prize at the 2023 Internet IR Awards for the 8th Consecutive Year

Topics

Sojitz was selected by Daiwa Investor Relations Co. Ltd. ("Daiwa IR")* to receive the Grand Prize at the 2023 Internet IR Awards for the eighth consecutive year.

The Internet IR Awards are hosted by Daiwa IR, a consulting firm that provides investor relations support services. The awards evaluate the IR websites of listed companies in recognition of the important role these websites serve in facilitating active communication with investors.

Of the 4,048 companies evaluated this year, Sojitz was among the top 9 that received the honor of Grand Prize. Sojitz also has received the Excellence Award in the Sustainability category for three consecutive years, a new category added since 2021.

On behalf of the company's numerous stakeholders, Sojitz will continue to deepen understanding and trust in Sojitz Group by valuing opportunities to host stakeholder discussions and continuing to raise the company's corporate value.



* Daiwa IR website: <u>https://www.daiwair.co.jp/news/internet_IR2023.html</u> (Japanese only)

[For questions, contact:] Sojitz Corporation Public Relations Dept.

 $+81\!-\!3\!-\!6871\!-\!3404$